PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF JUDGE :: CITY SMALL CAUSES COURT :: AT HYDERABAD

Present : Smt V.B. NIRMALA GEETHAMBA, CHIEF JUDGE

Sub:- Constitution of Committee in the District Judiciary – **Grievance Redressal Committee** in the Unit of City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad constituted by the Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana as per the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Order dt. 20-04-2023 in Miscellaneous Application No. 859 of 2020 in SLP (C) No. 5440 of 2020 between District Bar Association, Dehradun Vs. Ishwar Sandilya & Ors., - Information to the Members of the Committee – Regarding.

Ref:- Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, ROC. No. 774/SO/2023, dt. 31-05-2023 communicating the Orders dt. 20-04-2023 in Miscellaneous Application No. 859 of 2020 in SLP (C) No. 5440 of 2020 between District Bar Association, Dehradun Vs. Ishwar Sandilya & Ors., on the file of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

PROCEEDINGS Dis. No. 601 /ADMN/CSCC/2023, Dt.0506-2023

In view of constitution of **Grievance Redressal Committee** in the Unit of City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad (District Judiciary) by the Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana as per the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India vide Orders dt. 20-04-2023 in Miscellaneous Application No. 859 of 2020 in SLP (C) No. 5440 of 2020 between District Bar Association, Dehradun Vs. Ishwar Sandilya & Ors., to address genuine grievances of advocates regarding difficulty being faced because of the procedural changes in filing/listing of the matters and/or any genuine grievance pertaining to misbehaviour of any members of the lower/District Judiciary with the following Members:

- 1. Headed by the Hon'ble Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad (Principal District and Sessions Judge concerned)
- Additional Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad. (Addl. Or I Addl. District & Sessions Judge concerned).
- 3. President, Bar Association, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad. (President, District Bar Association concerned)

As directed, while communicating herewith the copy of Orders in the reference cited above to the members of the committee, I request the President, Bar Association, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad to communicate the same among all the Advocates.

CHIEF JUDGE

Chief Judge

City Small Causes Court,

Hyderabad-T.S.

To

The Committee Members.

Copy Submitted to:

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana (for information)

Copy to:

1. The Additional Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.

2. The Principal Rent Controller, CSCC, Hyderabad & Secunderabad. for

3. The Central Nazir, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad. information

4. The Court Manager, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.

+ Spare.